



July 28, 2020

Via Electronic Filing

Mr. Mark L. Johnson, Executive Director and Secretary Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission P.O. Box 47250 1300 S. Evergreen Park Drive SW Olympia, WA 98504-7250

RE: Advice No. WA QC 3735T for Qwest Corporation d/b/a CenturyLink QC

Docket UT-200646

Dear Mr. Johnson:

Enclosed for filing please find the following revisions to the Qwest Corporation d/b/a CenturyLink QC WN-U49 Exchange and Network Services Tariff.

Section Sheet
5 18th Revised Sheet 19

This filing, originally issued on July 14, 2020 with a proposed effective date of August 7, 2020, complies with WAC 480-80-123 (3)(c) and does not require statutory notice. The proposed administrative revisions do not affect rates or charges paid by customers.

Specifically, this filing is amended to correct the example calculation in the footnote of Section 5.2.6.C.4. This calculation provides a mathematical example for determining Tribal Lifeline credit amounts. The example previously contained actual CenturyLink QC rates which required tariff filings each time one of the components within the formula changed for CenturyLink QC.

On August 7, 2020, CenturyLink QC's individual line rate will increase by \$1. Replacing the explicit CenturyLink QC rates in the example formula with generic mathematical examples will eliminate the need for future tariff filings.

These administrative revisions do not impact the manner in which exchange specific credits are calculated and does not impact customers and is solely for the purpose of administrative efficiency.

I, Marla Hazlett, in compliance with WAC 480-80-123, certify that I have authority to issue tariff revisions on behalf of Qwest Corporation d/b/a CenturyLink QC.

If you have questions or need additional information regarding this filing, please feel free to contact me.

Sincerely,

Maria Haziett

Enclosures

c: William Bridges David Ziegler

Marca Hagrett

Marla Hazlett

Sr. Govt. Operations Analyst 1025 Eldorado Blvd., Interlocken 44A-F2 Broomfield, CO 80021 Marla.Hazlett@CenturyLink.com

Voice: (303) 992-5838